# CH \$190,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/13/2011	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BigFix, Inc.
Street Address:	1480 64th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75571490	BIGFIX
Serial Number:	75572410	FIXLET
Serial Number:	75573146	BIGFIX
Serial Number:	75573258	FIXLET
Serial Number:	76013652	POWERED BY BIG FIX
Serial Number:	78000565	RELEVANCE ENGINE
Serial Number:	78013673	TAKE ME TO TV LAND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-7654353

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka

Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0443

900193703

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz	
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/	
Date:	06/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - Silicon Valley Bank 2011.05.13#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - Silicon Valley Bank 2011.05.13#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0444

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

- 1. Silicon Valley Bank and BigFix, Inc. ("BigFix") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (corresponding to Note Number 1100099476 dated April 19, 2001)(the "Note").
- 2. Borrowings under the Note were collateralized by substantially all of BigFix's assets, including certain BigFix patents and trademarks.
- 3. The Note matured on March 31, 2002 and has been paid in full by BigFix.
- 4. In consideration for the repayment of the Note, Silicon Valley Bank hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the following patents (the "Patents") and trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

# <u>Patents</u>

.X	Patent #1 6256664	Issue Dt: 07/03/2001	Application #: 09272937	filing Dt: 03/19/1999
	Title: METHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR COMPUTED RI	ELEVANCE MESSAGING	
2	Patent #: 6356936	Issue Dt: 03/12/2002	Application #: 09315732	Filing Dt: 05/20/1999
	Title: RELEVANCE C	lause for computed releva	NCE MESSAGING	
3	Patent #: 6263362	Issue Dt: 07/17/2001	Application #: 09351416	Filing Dt: 07/09/1999
	Title: INSPECTOR FI	DR COMPUTED RELEVANCE MES	SAGING	
Ġ.	Patent #: 6801929	Essue Dt: 10/05/2004	Application #1 09447196	Filing Ot: 11/22/1999
	Tithe: RELEVANCE C	LAUSE FOR COMPUTED RELEVA	NCE MESSAGING	
\$6	Patent #: 7272919	Issue Dt: 10/02/2007	<b>Application #</b> 0 09521805	Filing Dt: 03/09/2000
	Title: RELEVANCE C	LAUSE FOR COMPUTED RELEVA	nce messaging	
6	Patent #: 5931434	Issue Dt: 08/16/2005	Application #: 09522186	Filing Dt: 03/09/2000
	Title: METHOD AND	apparatus for remotely in:	SPECTING PROPERTIES OF COMMU	NICATING DEVICES
7	Patent #: 7296150	Issue Ot: 07/17/2007	Application #: 09522341	Filling Dt: 03/09/2000
	Title: ADVICE PROVI	ided for offering highly ta	irgeted advice without compr	OMISING INDIVIDUAL PRIVACY

# <u>Trademarks</u>

1	Serial #: 73571490 Mark: BIGFIX	Filing Dt: 10/19/1998	<b>8eg #:</b> 2425608	8eg. DU 01/30/2001
3.	Serial #: ZSSZ2410 Mark: FIXLET	Filing Dt: 10/19/1998	<b>≋eg #:</b> 2445814	Reg. Ot: 04/24/2901
3	Serial #: 75573145 Mark: BIGFIX	Filing Dt: 10/19/1988	<b>100 4:</b> 2446819	Reg. Ot: 04/24/2001
4	Serial #: 75573256 Mark: FIXUET	Filing Ot: 18/19/1998	<b>Reg #:</b> 2453651	Reg, Dt; 05/22/2001
\$	Serial #: 75013952 Mark: POWEREC BY B	<b>filing Dt:</b> 03/29/2000 IG FIX	Reg #: 2602071	Reg. Dt: 67/30/2002
8	Serial #: 76000565 Mark: RELEVANCE EN	FRing Dt: 03/22/2000 Unt	<b>%eg #:</b> 2655035	Reg. Dt: 01/31/2006
7	Serial #: 78013523 Mark: Take me to tv	Filin <b>g Dt</b> : 06/21/2000 (And	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0445 This document is intended to be suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment, and discharge of Silicon Valley Bank's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Signature:

Print Name:

Print Title:

Date:

**RECORDED: 06/07/2011** 

5.13.11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0446